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Nature of Product: Gutsy. 

Date of Report: 24th. June 2023. 

Sample Reference: THHG INC 

Temperature: 22.4o C. 

Sample ID/Batch No.: Not Provided

Physical Condition: Well-Closed Condition

Test Completion: 24/06/2023 

 

JHG ANALYTICAL SERVICES LIMITED

Unit 9 Airside

Boeing Avenue

Airport Business Park

Killowen

Waterford X91 FX50

Republic of Ireland. Tel: +353 51 364103 Mob: +353 85 1379 880 Fax: +353 51 364039 

TEST REPORT 

 

REPORT NO.: 23-06-29704 

 

CHEMICAL ANALYTICAL REPORT 

THHG INC
2665 Bayshore Dr Suite 220
Coconut Grove Florida 
33133
Email: thhglmr@gmail.com

For the attention of : THHG INC
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J.W. GOUGH

_________________________

Technical Signatory. 

Dated: 24th. June 2023 

Analytical Data 

Product Safety Heavy Metals Analysis 

TEST REPORT REPORT NO.: 23-06-29704 

Parameter/Test 

Arsenic (Total) 

Cadmium as Cd. 

Mercury as Hg. 

Lead as Pb. 

Chromium as Cr. 

Nickel as Ni. 

Silver as Ag. 

Iron as Fe. 

Zinc as Zn. 

Aluminium as Al. 

Antimony as Sb. 

Method of Analysis 

ICP/IC-OES 

ICP/IC-OES 

Cold Vapour A.A.S. 

ICP-OES 

ICP/IC-OES 

ICP-OES 

ICP-OES 

ICP-OES 

ICP-OES 

ICP-OES 

ICP-OES 

Units of Measurement 

mg/kg. 

mg/kg. 

mg/kg. 

mg/kg. 

mg/kg. 

mg/kg. 

mg/kg. 

mg/kg. 

mg/kg. 

mg/kg. 

mg/kg. 

Sample Reference:  Gutsy. 

Method of Analysis: Inductively-Coupled Plasma/Optical Emission Spectroscopy ICP-OES. 

Heavy Metals Analysis 

Reported Results 

1.239 

0.006 

0.0004 

< 0.002 

< 0.002 

< 0.002 

< 0.0001 

0.116 

< 0.002 

< 0.002 

< 0.0005 


