

JHG ANALYTICAL SERVICES LIMITED

Unit 9 Airside

Boeing Avenue

Airport Business Park

Killowen

Waterford X91 FX50

Republic of Ireland.

Tel: +353 51 364103

Mob: +353 85 1379 880

Fax: +353 51 364039

TEST REPORT

REPORT NO.: 23-06-29704

CHEMICAL ANALYTICAL REPORT

Nature of Product: Gutsy.

Date of Report: 24th. June 2023.

Sample Reference: THHG INC

Temperature: 22.4o C.

Sample ID/Batch No.: Not Provided

Physical Condition: Well-Closed Condition

Test Completion: 24/06/2023

THHG INC 2665 Bayshore Dr Suite 220 Coconut Grove Florida

33133

Email: thhglmr@gmail.com

For the attention of : THHG INC



TEST REPORT REPORT NO.: 23-06-29704

Analytical Data

Product Safety Heavy Metals Analysis

Sample Reference: Gutsy.

Method of Analysis: Inductively-Coupled Plasma/Optical Emission Spectroscopy ICP-OES.

Heavy Metals Analysis

Parameter/Test	Method of Analysis	Units of Measurement	Reported Results
Arsenic (Total)	ICP/IC-OES	mg/kg.	1.239
Cadmium as Cd.	ICP/IC-OES	mg/kg.	0.006
Mercury as Hg.	Cold Vapour A.A.S.	mg/kg.	0.0004
Lead as Pb.	ICP-OES	mg/kg.	< 0.002
Chromium as Cr.	ICP/IC-OES	mg/kg.	< 0.002
Nickel as Ni.	ICP-OES	mg/kg.	< 0.002
Silver as Ag.	ICP-OES	mg/kg.	< 0.0001
Iron as Fe.	ICP-OES	mg/kg.	0.116
Zinc as Zn.	ICP-OES	mg/kg.	< 0.002
Aluminium as Al.	ICP-OES	mg/kg.	< 0.002
Antimony as Sb.	ICP-OES	mg/kg.	< 0.0005

J.W. GOUGH				
Technical Signatory.				

Dated: 24th. June 2023